I am pleased to submit the following Construction Management Proposal for the demolition and 
relocation of the existing Lochinvar Gas Pool Heater at the Ross Norton Recreation Center, located at 1426 S. Dr. 
Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue, Clearwater, FL. 33765, more specifically outlined below for a Guaranteed 
Maximum Price of ($146,860.76), one hundred, forty-six thousand, eight hundred, sixty and 76/100 dollars. 

Scope of Work: 

We will provide all permitting, supervision, labor, materials, and equipment to complete the scope of 
work as described on the plans and specifications prepared by Pennoni Associates Inc, Sheet SR0.0, AR0.1, A1.0